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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22
Wk30  04/27   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  21- 22 Roll-Off  Scores don't count- Start Lane - 1

BOWLER OF THE WEEK:
MASSEY ELDER

Individual High Averages
Boys 194.07 Andrew Foster 189.19 Rhett Turner 186.56 Wyatt Richins
Girls 148.61 Nicole Patterson 133.12 Zaya Hilton 121.68 Eliza Gooch

Most Improved Average
Boys 128 to 148.52 =+20.52Tyson Skeem 69 to 88.76 =+19.76 Ezra Both 173 to 189.19 =+16.19Rhett Turner
Girls 125 to 133.12 = +8.12 Zaya Hilton 88 to 92.64 = +4.64 Brienne Rasmuss 67 to 69.23 = +2.23 Abby Turner

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 10 Team 10 11 17 3 21 22 1 36 41.4 441 1160 669 1890
2 21 Team 21 0 0 14½ 12 21 2 35½ 69.6 376 1038 680 1904
3 4 Team 4 1½ 20 11½ 17 19 3 32 36.8 528 1476 691 1982
4 1 Rubber Duckies 14 12 19 4 17 4 50 57.5 574 1509 726 1998
5 6 Team 6 16½ 8 14½ 11 16 5 47 54.0 623 1697 717 1979
6 19 The Reckoning 5 19 11 19 16 6 32 36.8 439 1238 690 1990
7 7 Globulos 15 10 19 6 15 7 49 56.3 608 1659 699 1938
8 9 Team 9 14 13 18 7 15 8 47 54.0 397 947 703 1893
9 2 X-Men 23 1 14½ 10 14 9 51½ 59.2 610 1688 709 2021

10 11 Bam! 15½ 9 14 13 14 10 43½ 50.0 403 1033 682 1869
11 8 The Strikologists 19 2 21 2 13½ 11 53½ 61.5 625 1568 781 2036
12 12 Team 12 17 5 24 1 13 12 54 62.1 494 1197 755 1980
13 17 Splits & Giggles 13 14 19 5 13 13 45 51.7 475 1218 702 1887
14 16 Team 16 11½ 16 18 8 13 14 42½ 48.9 515 1402 704 1969
15 14 Team 14 17 6 13 15 13 15 43 49.4 531 1512 673 1866
16 5 Bowler's Edge 17 4 16 9 12 16 45 51.7 512 1401 677 1884
17 20 Strike Dragons 15 11 11 18 12 17 38 43.7 484 1292 696 1928
18 15 Team 15 8 18 14 14 11 18 33 37.9 345 963 642 1854
19 18 FNAF Lovers 12½ 15 3 22 9 19 24½ 28.2 556 1545 650 1827
20 22 Team 22 0 0 12 16 8 20 20 41.7 574 1588 778 2200
21 3 Lightning Bolts 16½ 7 20 3 5½ 21 42 48.3 360 965 646 1877
22 13 Team 13 18 3 7 20 3 22 28 32.2 372 1014 642 1818

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 X-Men 577 567 577 1721 2 <---> FNAF Lovers 569 589 575 1733 1
3-4 Strike Dragons 537 580 549 1666 3 <---> Team 22 533 548 545 1626 0
5-6 Team 12 537 570 596 1703 1 <---> Team 21 557 601 521 1679 2
7-8 Bam! 600 580 595 1775 3 <---> Bowler's Edge 567 531 563 1661 0

9-10 Lightning Bolts 548 549 508 1605 0 <---> Team 9 562 584 581 1727 3
11-12 Team 4 647 592 571 1810 3 <---> The Reckoning 620 574 565 1759 0
13-14 The Strikologists 781 635 620 2036 1 <---> Team 16 621 644 704 1969 2
15-16 Team 13 579 547 590 1716 0 <---> Rubber Duckies 587 554 705 1846 3
17-18 Team 10 587 618 598 1803 3 <---> Splits & Giggles 541 515 500 1556 0
19-20 Team 6 626 617 636 1879 3 <---> Team 15 573 541 555 1669 0
21-22 Team 14 527 634 639 1800 2 <---> Globulos 543 629 576 1748 1

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

625 The Strikologists 1697 Team 6 781 The Strikologists 2200 Team 22
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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

623 Team 6 1688 X-Men 778 Team 22 2036 The Strikologists
610 X-Men 1659 Globulos 755 Team 12 2021 X-Men

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 265 Rhett Turner 693 Kevin Coley 312 Xander Wright 779 Gunner Jeppson

264 Will Gooch 687 Andrew Foster 309 Kaden Stufflebeam 751 Rourik Spencer
252 Grey Turner 647 Brayden Garneau 302 Massey Elder 734 Kieran Rasmussen

Girls 234 Nicole Patterson 485 Zaya Hilton 243 Eliza Gooch 643 Brienne Rasmussen
139 Kinslee Stufflebeam 643 Abby Turner

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

625 The Strikologists 1597 Team 6 781 The Strikologists 2036 The Strikologists
555 Rubber Duckies 1568 The Strikologists 705 Rubber Duckies 1969 Team 16
542 Team 6 1478 Globulos 704 Team 16 1879 Team 6

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Boys 264 Will Gooch 638 Andrew Foster 302 Massey Elder 743 Massey Elder

248 Andrew Foster 633 Will Gooch 300 Will Gooch 741 Will Gooch
233 Massey Elder 565 Kevin Coley 270 Luis Lowder 699 Landon Butler

Girls 208 Nicole Patterson 502 Nicole Patterson 255 Nicole Patterson 652 Eliza Gooch
171 Eliza Gooch 436 Eliza Gooch 243 Eliza Gooch 643 Nicole Patterson
152 Kaylee Augustus 434 Kaylee Augustus 215 Brienne Rasmussen 624 Brienne Rasmussen

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Rubber Duckies   HDCP=148  Avg=435
Dallin Maltsbarger 137 56 7546 55 202 515 260 689 159 154 202 515 689
Gunner Jeppson 150 45 13122 87 248 626 299 779 134 100 145 379 511
Nicole Patterson 148 46 12483 84 234 552 282 696 144 150 208 502 643
2 - X-Men   HDCP=83  Avg=507
Brayden Garneau 170 27 12266 72 234 647 256 713 177 167 177 521 602
Rhett Turner 189 9 13054 69 265 704 281 752 a179 a179 a179 537 564
Chase Olsen 148 46 6697 45 206 522 262 689 a138 a138 a138 414 552
3 - Lightning Bolts   HDCP=286  Avg=282
Mason Barp 87 101 7125 81 138 348 240 660 94 94 58 246 546
Korbin Kemp 89 99 7017 78 156 371 249 689 74 75 70 219 516
Ethan Green 106 84 7325 69 168 414 256 672 a96 a96 a96 288 540
4 - Team 4   HDCP=175  Avg=405
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
Dallin Packer 149 45 5399 36 197 517 249 686 a139 a139 a139 417 552
Luis Lowder 136 57 7384 54 211 533 270 722 211 156 135 502 679
5 - Bowler's Edge   HDCP=160  Avg=422
Kelby Carrillo 99 90 7797 78 173 415 271 709 105 100 93 298 568
Connor Atkinson 157 38 12292 78 218 569 252 649 147 116 155 418 529
Grey Turner 166 30 12466 75 252 631 284 727 a156 a156 a156 468 558
6 - Team 6   HDCP=93  Avg=496
Andrew Foster 194 5 16884 87 262 687 269 714 215 175 248 638 656
Landon Butler 148 46 12955 87 236 558 284 699 172 214 172 558 699
Quyn Herbert 154 41 10837 70 223 528 264 670 a145 134 122 401 521

7 - Globulos   HDCP=90  Avg=500
Wyatt Richins 186 12 16044 86 250 641 259 680 142 205 197 544 580
Zaya Hilton 133 60 9984 75 207 485 270 674 a123 a123 a123 369 549
Kevin Coley 181 17 12514 69 256 693 278 759 188 211 166 565 616

8 - The Strikologists   HDCP=153  Avg=430
Tyson Skeem 148 46 12030 81 211 540 257 693 190 147 162 499 640
Eliza Gooch 121 71 10221 84 171 436 243 652 171 132 133 436 652
Will Gooch 161 35 12571 78 264 633 300 741 264 200 169 633 741

9 - Team 9   HDCP=304  Avg=262
Ezra Both 88 100 6391 72 178 360 281 693 a78 a78 a78 234 534
Rourik Spencer 91 98 7962 87 156 394 275 751 69 94 80 243 537
Rhys Spencer 83 105 7245 87 141 361 249 685 110 107 118 335 653
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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
10 - Team 10   HDCP=242  Avg=331
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
Weston Mcclellan 76 111 4120 54 128 284 243 629 96 93 81 270 606
Aiden Hastings 135 58 4068 30 194 475 267 751 128 162 154 444 621
11 - Bam!   HDCP=272  Avg=297
Brienne Rasmussen 92 97 7226 78 129 330 227 643 117 103 110 330 624
Kieran Rasmussen 119 72 9321 78 207 509 282 734 99 123 127 349 565
Russell Rasmussen 86 102 6785 78 163 339 265 645 111 81 85 277 583
12 - Team 12   HDCP=252  Avg=319
Wyatt Marsing 107 83 9062 84 164 393 246 673 a97 a97 a97 291 540
Drew Harker 92 97 7197 78 141 350 248 670 77 110 136 323 617
Liam McDonald 120 72 10133 84 218 465 293 690 a110 a110 a110 330 546
13 - Team 13   HDCP=269  Avg=301
Hunter Ross 89 99 4540 51 135 309 235 615 a79 a79 a79 237 534
Beau Roseman 104 86 6583 63 168 374 253 626 106 101 131 338 596
Spencer Fortie 108 82 7167 66 151 377 235 623 125 98 111 334 580
14 - Team 14   HDCP=236  Avg=337
Mckay Lott 103 87 622 6 150 318 239 585 85 83 150 318 585
Liam Lott 94 95 2820 30 151 347 250 644 86 111 92 289 577
Dawson Taylor 140 54 6878 49 243 552 312 759 116 200 157 473 635
15 - Team 15   HDCP=293  Avg=274
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
Abby Turner 69 117 4292 62 115 283 235 643 a59 a59 a59 177 528
Wes Burr 85 103 5054 59 132 320 237 641 101 69 83 253 562
16 - Team 16   HDCP=186  Avg=393
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
Massey Elder 125 67 9799 78 233 536 302 743 162 141 233 536 743
Carson Hodges 148 46 12043 81 203 530 253 695 150 194 162 506 647

17 - Splits & Giggles   HDCP=214  Avg=362
Kinslee Stufflebeam 98 91 8605 87 139 368 222 623 60 75 84 219 489
Kamden Stufflebeam 114 77 9975 87 161 405 242 639 131 105 80 316 547
Kaden Stufflebeam 150 45 13123 87 259 591 309 741 138 123 124 385 517

18 - FNAF Lovers   HDCP=203  Avg=374
Davis Mull 144 50 3475 24 174 471 221 630 141 147 141 429 576
Quin Osmond 96 93 1737 18 127 328 223 616 a86 a86 a86 258 537
Kaylee Augustus 134 59 2023 15 164 434 227 617 138 152 144 434 617

19 - The Reckoning   HDCP=251  Avg=321
Colton Seppi 100 90 7842 78 178 452 271 731 84 98 89 271 541
Riley Allen 101 89 8500 84 164 396 254 699 164 104 104 372 642
VACANT 120 72 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 576
20 - Strike Dragons   HDCP=186  Avg=393
Drake Mayo 113 78 3055 27 158 386 237 623 a103 a103 a103 309 543
Lex Parmer 112 79 5871 52 157 416 238 659 a102 a102 a102 306 543
Xander Wright 168 28 11804 70 264 636 312 780 146 189 158 493 577
21 - Team 21   HDCP=280  Avg=288
Liam Mortensen 115 76 5184 45 167 404 247 703 123 167 87 377 608
Seth Leonard 88 100 4228 48 164 357 266 663 a78 a78 a78 234 534
Evan Leonard 85 103 4123 48 141 310 250 644 a75 a75 a75 225 534
22 - Team 22   HDCP=143  Avg=441
Wade Christiansen 192 7 4619 24 278 706 282 709 a182 a182 a182 546 567
Daken Hunter 149 45 7184 48 247 577 296 775 120 135 132 387 519
Darius Worthington 100 90 2104 21 142 371 255 713 a90 a90 a90 270 540

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Andrew Foster 16884 87 194 666 575
Wade Christiansen 4619 24 192 592 564
Rhett Turner 13054 69 189 626 553
Wyatt Richins 16044 86 186 599 509
Kevin Coley 12514 69 181 590 517

Brayden Garneau 12266 72 170 559 483
Xander Wright 11804 70 168 533 459
Grey Turner 12466 75 166 560 481
Will Gooch 12571 78 161 551 469
Connor Atkinson 12292 78 157 506 424
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Saturday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Quyn Herbert 10837 70 154 478 404
Kaden Stufflebeam 13123 87 150 467 376
Gunner Jeppson 13122 87 150 468 377
Dallin Packer 5399 36 149 451 411
Daken Hunter 7184 48 149 466 414
Landon Butler 12955 87 148 455 364
Chase Olsen 6697 45 148 455 406
Carson Hodges 12043 81 148 473 388
Nicole Patterson 12483 84 148 480 392
Tyson Skeem 12030 81 148 486 401
Davis Mull 3475 24 144 440 412
Dawson Taylor 6878 49 140 454 401
Dallin Maltsbarger 7546 55 137 458 399
Luis Lowder 7384 54 136 425 367
Aiden Hastings 4068 30 135 420 386
Kaylee Augustus 2023 15 134 407 388
Zaya Hilton 9984 75 133 468 389
Massey Elder 9799 78 125 407 325
Eliza Gooch 10221 84 121 393 305
Liam McDonald 10133 84 120 394 306
Kieran Rasmussen 9321 78 119 399 317
Liam Mortensen 5184 45 115 384 335
Kamden Stufflebeam 9975 87 114 375 284
Drake Mayo 3055 27 113 365 334
Lex Parmer 5871 52 112 344 288
Spencer Fortie 7167 66 108 354 284

Wyatt Marsing 9062 84 107 334 246
Ethan Green 7325 69 106 379 306
Beau Roseman 6583 63 104 347 280
Mckay Lott 622 6 103 314 304
Riley Allen 8500 84 101 374 286
Colton Seppi 7842 78 100 339 257
Darius Worthington 2104 21 100 320 295
Kelby Carrillo 7797 78 99 303 221
Kinslee Stufflebeam 8605 87 98 305 214
Quin Osmond 1737 18 96 300 278
Liam Lott 2820 30 94 315 281
Brienne Rasmussen 7226 78 92 307 225
Drew Harker 7197 78 92 336 254
Rourik Spencer 7962 87 91 318 227
Korbin Kemp 7017 78 89 273 191
Hunter Ross 4540 51 89 320 265
Ezra Both 6391 72 88 284 208
Seth Leonard 4228 48 88 311 259
Mason Barp 7125 81 87 267 182
Russell Rasmussen 6785 78 86 262 180
Evan Leonard 4123 48 85 263 211
Wes Burr 5054 59 85 278 215
Rhys Spencer 7245 87 83 315 224
Weston Mcclellan 4120 54 76 269 211
Abby Turner 4292 62 69 258 192

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Mitchell Archibald 5552 42 132 61
Luke Brown 3701 18 205 0
Kelby LH Carillo 300 3 100 90
Brayden Gustaveson 2453 18 136 57
Tenorio Hanamaikai 301 3 100 90
Jackson Hillhouse 1624 16 101 89
Ryder LeMone 2933 18 162 34

Cameron Obuchon 3158 21 150 45
Easton Phelon 3390 26 130 63
Talyn Roberts 2280 15 152 43
Bronson Ross 2508 31 80 108
Oliver Wells 440 6 73 114
Mason Williams 4095 24 170 27
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